
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Central California Women's Facility - Chowchilla 

Last Updated: 05/09/2024

Physical Address 
23370 Road #22 
Chowchilla, CA 93610 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1501 
Chowchilla, CA 93610-1501 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 665-5531 

Fax 
(559) 665-6035 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRCCWFPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
381, 382, 383, 384 

All Staff Main Number 
(559) 665-5531 

Staff Services Manager I  
Jessilee Rubalcava Ext. 6003 jessilee.rubalcava@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Stacie Affonso Ext. 5047 stacie.affonso@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Sarah Chappell Ext. 5139 sarah.chappell@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yvonne Cobian Ext. 5042 yvonne.cobian@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Judy Garza Ext. 5055 judy.garza@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Jacinda Romena Ext. 5577 jacinda.romena@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Melissa Wilkerson Ext. 5038 melissa.wilkerson@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment – Office Technician (Typing) 
Maria Renteria Ext. 5041 maria.renteria@cdcr.ca.gov 

mailto:CDCRCCWFPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jessilee.rubalcava@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:stacie.affonso@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:sarah.chappell@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:yvonne.cobian@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:judy.garza@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jacinda.romena@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:melissa.wilkerson@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:maria.renteria@cdcr.ca.gov


California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Mechanical Technical Occupational Trainee 
Adela Guillen Ext. 5139 adela.guillen@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jaime McDaniel Ext. 5200 jaime.mcdaniel@cdcr.ca.gov 
Erica Pimentel Ext. 5041 erica.pimentel@cdcr.ca.gov 

Non-Custody Timekeeper – Office Assistant (Typing) 
Mazzy Olmeda Ext. 5052 mazzy.olmeda@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Judi Herring Ext. 5054 judi.herring@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Alyssa Eisner Ext. 5063 alyssa.eisner@cdcr.ca.gov 
April Travis Ext. 5119 april.travis@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Nicole Koss Ext. 5141 nicole.koss@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Sierra Chappell Ext. 5067 sierra.stuart@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marina Correa Ext. 5044 marina.correa@cdcr.ca.gov 
Patricia Lencioni Ext. 5067 patricia.lencioni@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jasmine Nobile Ext. 5058 jasmine.nobile@cdcr.ca.gov 
Wishon Tovar Ext. 5049 wishon.tovar@cdcr.ca.gov 
Anjelina Zambrano Ext. 5058 angelina.zambrano@cdcr.ca.gov 
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